



Dear Vendor,

Going Beyond the Pink is a compassionate breast health and education organization dedicated to empowering breast cancer patients and survivors with knowledge and support so they can thrive through treatment into survivorship. Since 2017, we have provided direct supportive services to over 500 breast cancer patients in New Hanover, Brunswick, and Pender Counties. In addition, we've supplied over 1,600 practical care bags to newly diagnosed patients, provided over \$90,000 in financial assistance for out-of-pocket medical costs, and have robust attendance in our in-person and virtual health and wellness workshops and education hub. We truly are a trusted source for support and education in the breast cancer community.

This year, Going Beyond the Pink is excited to announce its inaugural Pose for Pink Fashion Show Fundraiser. Survivors, caregivers, and supportive community members are hitting the runway to showcase the hottest fall looks and glamorous formal wear. And, thanks to our Presenting Sponsor, Brookfield Properties Independence Mall, they'll take center stage at center court in an exclusive after-hours event.

We're excited for you to join us at this inspirational, uplifting event. Come out to cheer on the models and stay to shop exclusive vendors and celebrate the resilience and strength of our local breast cancer community.

To learn more about Going Beyond the Pink and the services we offer, or if your company is interested in being a vendor at Pose for Pink, please contact our Executive Director, Kara Kenan at 910-667-2111 or at kara@goingbeyondthepink.org.

We look forward to partnering with you in this important event.

Toni Melvin Whitaker

Toni Melvin Whitaker Board Member, Survivor Pose for Pink Committee Chair Going Beyond the Pink

Vendor Application Pose for Pink September 30, 2023 7:00-10:00 PM Independence Mall

3500 Oleander Dr. Wilmington, NC 28403

Vendor requirements:Exhibit space fee payable to Going Beyond the Pink (GBTP)

Check all that apply
_____Food Vendor: \$50
Premier: \$50.00 _____General: \$40.00

Do you require electricity ____YES ____NO Use QR Code for Digital Payment or mail vendor application with payment to: GBTP • PO Box 1770 • Leland, NC 28451 For additional information please contact us at (910) 667-2111 or email: info@goingbeyondthepink.org Vendors must be set up by 7:00pm on date of event and exhibit until close of the show. We are able to provide a limited number of tables and chairs for vendors. Can you provide your own table? Yes No An accepted application is a commitment to show, no refunds will be made for a cancellation by a vendor. Promoters reserve the right to accept or reject any application. **VENDOR APPLICATION** Name: ______ Business Name: _____ City: ______ State: _____ Zip: _____ Daytime Phone: _____ E-mail: ____ Type of Vendor: _____ Amount Enclosed \$ _____ Check # ____ Cash ____ Money Order # ____ Items to be sold (clearly describe all types of items to be sold): General Release: The undersigned does hereby and forever discharge Going Beyond the Pink of and from all manner of actions, suits, damages, claims and demands whatsoever in law or equity, from any loss or damage to persons or property while in the possession, supervision or auspices of Pose in Pink Event. Applicants Signature: ____ _____ Date: ____ FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: Date Received: _____ Check or M.O. # ____ _____ Amount \$ _____ Received by: _____